
  
LIC-SZO-CHENNAI                                                                                                        ROOF TOP SPV PLANT 23-24 
 

1 
Contractor                                                                                Chief Engineer             
    
 

 
 
 
 

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
SOUTHEREN ZONAL OFFICE, 

“153,LIC BUILDING ”, 
ANNA SALAI, 

CHENNAI -600 002 
PHONE: 044-28616177,28616135/28616128, 

e-mail: sz_engg@licindia.com 
 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
System Tender No. LIC/SZ/ENGG/2023-24/ELEC/SOLAR/01   

  
Life Insurance Corporation of India intends to invite item rate tender through e-Tender for the Proposed 
S.I.T.C. of Grid Interactive Roof Top Solar Power Plant for the following Clusters :- 
 

Cluster-I – (Salem -DO) 
(a) 15 KWp  in Branch Office at Mettur ₹29.40 Lakhs 
(b) 15 KWp  in Branch Office at Krishnagiri 
(c) 10 KWp  in Branch Office at Hosur 
(d) 10 KWp  in Branch Office at Dharmapuri 

Cluster-I – (Salem -DO) 
(a) 10 KWp  in Branch Office at Omallur ₹29.40 Lakhs 
(b) 10 KWp  in Branch Office at Salem North 
(c) 10 KWp  in Branch Office at Harur 
(d) 10 KWp  in Branch Office at Namakkal 
(e) 10 KWp  in Branch Office at Rasipuram 

Cluster-III – (Ernakulam -DO) 
(a) 10 KWp  int Branch Office at Muvattupuzha ₹29.40 Lakhs 
(b) 10 KWp  int Branch Office at Cherthala 
(c) 10 KWp  int Branch Office at Kaloor 
(d) 10 KWp  int Branch Office at Aluva 
(e) 10 KWp  in Branch Office -1 at Alappuzha 

 
 Earnest Money Deposit and Tender document fees  for each  cluster is as below:- 
 

Sl. 
No. 

 

Name of Work Estimated 
Cost for each 

Cluster 

Earnest Money 
Deposit for each 

Cluster 
 

Tender 
Document Fee 

(Inclusive of 18% 
GST) for each 

Cluster 
(1) Cluster-I , Cluster-II & 

Cluster-III 
₹ 29.40 Lakhs 

 
 

₹58,800/- ₹590/- 



  
LIC-SZO-CHENNAI                                                                                                        ROOF TOP SPV PLANT 23-24 
 

2 
Contractor                                                                                Chief Engineer             
    
 

The key dates for the tender activities are as below. 
  

Sl. 
No. 

Department 
Stage 

 
Contractor Stage Start Date and 

Time 
Expiry Date and 

Time 
 

1 
Release of Tender 
document 

 
- 12.09.2023 

11.00 Hrs 
 

 
2 

 
- 

Downloading of Tender 
Document 

12.09.2023 
11.01 Hrs 

03.10.2023 
23.59 Hrs 

3  
Pre Bid meeting 

 11.00 Hrs on  
27.09.2023 

 -- 

4  
 

- 

Online submission of tender 
documents 

12.09.2023 
11.01 Hrs 

03.10.2023 
23.59 Hrs 

6  Manual submission of EMD 
and Tender Document Fee 

12.09.2023 
11.01 Hrs 

04.10.2023                         
15.00 Hrs 

 
7 Online Opening of BID 

I & BID II  
 

 
- 04.10.2023                         

15.30 Hrs 
 

 
NOTE: The date of opening of BID III (Financial BID) shall be intimated at a later date to contractors, 
who fulfill the selection criteria.  
 
For further details and tender documents, please visit website http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC. The 
last date for submission of tender is 04.10.2023. Further communications, corrigendum’s, Amendments, 
if any and extension of date for submission of tender in case required, will be hosted in the above given 
web site only.   
 
Life Insurance Corporation of India reserves the right to extend the date of submission of Tender/re-
invite the Tender in case of inadequate selection in the Pre-qualification Bid.  
 
 
Date : 12.09.2023                                                                    Chief Engineer   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


